PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of Assignee's Corporate Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Wonderland Nurserygoods Company Limited | 03/16/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wonderland Nurserygoods Company Limited | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Flat F., 7/F, Shing Lee Commercial Building | |
| Internal Address: | 8 Wing Kut Street | |
| City: | Central Hong Kong | |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12555084 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128618609

Email: susan.vanderwalker@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Vanderwalker - BAKER & McKENZIE LL

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WON-002022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan VANDERWALKER

Total Attachments: 1

source=CommToCorrectAssigneeCorporateAddress#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0881

Attorney Docket No.: WON-002022

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE Attention: Assignment Division

Joseph F. FIORE, Jr. This is to certify that this document (and Applicant: any attachments thereto) has been filed Title: electronically via EFS in the U.S. Patent "System and Method for Storing an Accessory Part Office on Wednesday, March 16, 2011 in a Play Yard" 12/555,084 Appl. No.: / Susan Vanderwalker / Filing Date: 08 SEP 2009 Susan Vanderwalker

COMMUNICATION REGARDING CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE'S CORPORATE ADDRESS

Honorable Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The purpose of this document is to record a *Change of Assignee's Corporate Address* in the U.S. Patent Office's Assignment Division.

In the *Change of Corporate Name* document recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on July 22, 2010 (located at Reel 02478 and Frame 0290), Assignee's corporate address was **incorrectly identified** as: 10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Taipei, Taiwan 114.

However, Assignee's correct corporate address is as follows:

Flat F., 7/F, Shing Lee Commercail Building 8 Wing Kut Street Central, Hong Kong

Assignee respectfully requests that the address in Hong Kong be recorded as the correct corporate address.

Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Respectfully,

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP / David I. Roche /

130 E. Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601 David I. Roche ph: 312-861-8608 Reg. No. 30,797

fax: 312-698-2433

RECORDED: 03/16/2011

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0882